Appendix A
Demographic Data
Table 1

Age Distributions of Survey Respondents

Demographic No. of Responses Sum Responses

%

Age 1,154
20-29 424
30-39 350
40-49 159
50-59 106
60-69 99
70 & over 16

36.74
30.33
13.78
9.19
8.58
1.39

Table 2

Gender/Gender Identity of Survey Respondents

Demographic No. of Responses

Sum Responses %

Gender 1,150
Male
Female
Transgender
Gender queer/Gender nonconforming
Different identifier

125 10.87
1,015 88.26
1 0.09

6 0.52

3 0.26

Table 3

Race or Origin of Survey Respondents

Demographic No. of Responses ~ Sum Responses 94

Race or origin 1,149

American Indian/Alaska Native (includes Navajo,
Mayan, Tingit, etc.)

Asian/Asian American (includes Asian Indian,
Chinese, Korean, Filipino, Japanese, Vietnamese,
Hmong, Loatian, Thai, Pakistani, Cambodian, etc.)

Black/African American (includes African, Haitian,
Nigerian, etc.)

Hispanic/Latino/Spanish (includes Mexican,
Mexican American, Puerto Rican, Cuban,

2 0.17

42 3.66

19 1.66

30 2.62



Argentinian, Columbian, Dominican, Nicaraguan,

Salvadorian, Spaniard, etc.)

Multi-racial 30 2.62

Different identifier 3 0.26

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander (includes 0 0.00
Guamanian, Chamorro, Samoan, Fijan, Tongan,
etc.)

White/Caucasian/European (includes German, 1,021 89.09
Irish, Lebanese, Egytian, etc.)

Other preferred race or origin not specified here 2 0.17
(please specify)

Table 4

AMTA Region of Survey Respondents

Demographic

No. of Responses ~ Sum Responses 94

Region 1,140
Great Lakes 281 24.65
Mid-Atlantic 316 27.72
New England 62 5.44
Midwestern 111 9.74
Southwestern 84 7.37
Southeastern 159 13.95
Western 127 11.14
Table 5
Reported Fulltime Salary by Degree
Degree n observed n M SD Mdn 95%CL for M
LL UL
Bachelors 290 269 $47,196.85 28,154.43 43,200.00 43,817.10 50,576.60
Equivalency 47 46 $48,359.65 15,784.76 42,920.00 43,672.16 53,047.15
Masters 272 256 $53,469.83 14,647.75 51,000.00 51,666.96 55,272.70
Doctorate 29 24 $87,351.75 47,097.28 69,000.00 67,464.31 107,239.19
‘Table 6

Reported Fulltime Salary by Years Working as a Music Therapist

Years n observed n M SD Mdn 95%CL for M
experience
LL UL
1 or less 67 62 $45,653.11 49,869.31 40,000.00 32,988.68 58,317.55
2-5 years 244 235 $44,338.46 10,404.63 43,500.00 43,001.27 45,675.65



6-9 years 104 98 $50,683.68 12,431.08 50,400.00 48,191.41 53,175.96
10-19 years 111 98 $56,560.37 18,427.41 55,000.00 52,865.90 60,254.83
20-29 years 59 53 $68,439.25 30,721.63 65,000.00 59,971.31 76,907.18
30-39 years 43 40 $60,674.68 23,765.95 56,000.00 53,073.95 68,275.40
40+ 11 10 $96,000.00 41,854.24 89,000.00 66,059.28 125,940.72
Table 7
Reported Fulltime Salary by Setting
Setting n n M SD Mdn 95%CL for M
observed
LL UL
Children's facilities 84 80 $56,283.25 44,831.09 47,250.00 46,306.58 66,259.92
and schools
Community music 27 24 $42,755.71 14,941.65 41,500.00 36,446.40 49,065.01
therapy
Geriatric/long term 42 38 $44,561.97 14736.84 40,350.00 39,718.10 49,405.85
care facilities
Hospice 87 82 $50,749.61 12,198.11 50,000.00 48,069.39 53,429.83
Medical settings 86 79 $53,672.73 14,769.33 50,800.00 50,364.58 56,980.88
Mental health 100 97 $50,139.86 13,352.94 48,000.00 47,448.64 52,831.07
including
addictions
Other (please 99 94 $53,764.37 26,511.02 47,820.00 48,334.39 59,194.35
specify)
Self employed and 76 70 $46,575.29 30,313.02 41,300.00 39,347.40 53,803.17
private practice
University/College 38 32 $61,648.81 16,554.05 60,500.00 55,680.44 67,617.19
Educator
Table 8
Average Reported Salary by AMTA Region
Region n n M SD Mdn 95%CL for M
observed
LL UL
Great Lakes 281 238 $44,037.61 17,149.29 42,000.00 41,847.68 46,227.53
Mid-Atlantic 316 266 $47,620.91 27,737.97 45,000.00 44,272.26 50,969.57
Midwestern 111 88 $40,812.11 20,092.35 40,000.00 36,554.95 45,069.28
New England 62 48 $43,853.13 17,777.91 46,000.00 38,690.96 49,015.29
Southeastern 159 136 $40,326.57 18,193.65 42,000.00 37,241.19 43,411.96
Southwestern 84 69 $46,764.23 44,922.90 40,000.00 35,972.57 57,555.89
Western 127 101 $44,747.75 25,942.44 45,000.00 39,626.39 49,869.12




Table 9

Number of Survey Respondents by Degree

Highest Degree Earned No. of Responses Sum Responses %

Degree 1,152
Bachelors 532 46.18
Equivalency 96 8.33
Masters 451 39.15
Doctorate 46 3.99
Other (please specify) 27 2.34

Table 10

Most Frequently Reported Specializations

Most Frequently Reported Specializations No. of Responses Sum Responses %

Specialization 462
Neurologic Music Therapist (NMT) 233 40.37
NICU Music Therapist 128 21.45
Guided Imagery and Music (GIM) 81 13.57
Hospice and Palliative Care Music 20 3.55

Therapist (HPMT)

Table 11

Work Settings of Survey Respondents

Work Setting No. of Responses Sum Responses %

Setting 1,148
Children’s facilities and schools 145 12.63
Geriatric/long term care facilities 82 7.14
Mental health including addiction 148 12.89
Medical settings 109 9.49
Self employed and private practice 236 20.56
Hospice 123 10.71
Community music therapy 48 4.18
University/College educator 57 4.97
Other 200 17.42




Table 12

Employment Status of Survey Respondents

Employment Status No. of Responses

Sum Responses %
Status 1,145
Employed full time as a music therapist 639 55.81
Employed part time as a music therapist 197 17.21
Contracted as a music therapist 168 14.67
Employed, but not as a music therapist 107 9.34
Unemployed and seeking work as a music 7 0.61
therapist
Unemployed and not seeking work as a 13 1.14
music therapist
Retired 14 1.22
Table 13
Satisfaction with Hours Worked as a Music Therapist
Satisfaction with hours worked No. of Responses Sum Responses %
Status 1,142
Completely satisfied 706 61.82
Somewhat satisfied 247 21.63
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 65 5.69
Somewhat dissatisfied 90 7.88
Completely dissatisfied 34 2.98
Table 14
Income Changes of Survey Respondents
In the past five years my income has No. of Responses Sum Responses %
Income 1,111
Increased 673 60.58
Remained the same 300 27.00
Decreased 138 12.42




Table 15

Income Expectations of Survey Respondents

In the next five years | expect my income to No. of Responses Sum Responses %
Income 1,127
Increase 772 68.50
Remain the same 303 26.89
Decrease 52 4.61
Table 16

Percentage of Weekly Group Sessions Undertaken by Survey Respondents

Individual and group session workloads No. of Responses Sum Responses %

Sessions 1,003
100% group/0% individuals 130 12.96
90% group/10% individuals 118 11.76
80% group/20% individuals 57 5.68
70% group/30% individuals 57 5.58
60% group/40% individuals 35 3.49
50% group/50% individuals 69 6.88
40% group/60% individuals 47 4.69
30% group/70% individuals 43 4.29
20% group/80% individuals 74 7.38
10% group/90% individuals 165 16.45
0% group/100% individuals 208 20.74

Table 17

Average Number of Weekly Group Sessions

Average number of group sessions per week No. of Responses Sum Responses %
Sessions 1,003
0 220 21.96
1-3 274 27.35
4-6 132 13.17
7-10 133 13.27
11-14 104 10.38

15+ 139 13.87




